• Services growth +31% one year/52% two year

• Improvements in free cash flow, paid down $75 mm in debt in August YTD

Berna Barshay Substack: @HedgeFundGirl

Underappreciated Opportunity #1:
Last Mile Delivery

16

• Pet food is heavy and low margin, expensive to ship

• CHWY margin hovering just over 2%, trading at all-time

low, still 19x EBITDA to WOOF’s <6x

• Ship-from-store costs 20% of ship-from-DC, food only

orders can be profitable

• Daily carrier pick-ups supplemented by store worker

deliveries

• Can address immediate needs while lowering

shipping/packaging costs

Berna Barshay Substack: @HedgeFundGirl

Underappreciated Opportunity #2:
Vet Business Rollout

17

The Business Today

• 268 vet hospitals + >1000 vet clinics

• Preferred employer in tight labor market for vets

The Business Model

• Vet Hospitals are dilutive Year 1, breakeven Year 2

• Year 5: 20% four-wall margin with 4%-5% center store lift

• Traffic driver/loyalty builder for retail

Why This Matters

• Immature, currently dilutive business that will eventually be margin accretive

• PE has been extremely active in pet hospitals, at 20x or more
➢ Catterton paid $800 mm for Alliance Animal Health ($39 mm EBITDA) in late 2021

• Assuming just 15% EBITDA margin and 15x, Vetco is worth $1+ bn v. $2.3 bn EV

Berna Barshay Substack: @HedgeFundGirl

Valuation: Scenario Analysis

18

Scenario   Assumptions   2025 Target

Base   3% Annual Topline Growth   $8.35

   Stable Margins at CY23 level  +141%

   $500 mm EBITDA CY25 (7.5%)

   7x EBITDA (historical 7-12x)

Bear   Interest rates up another 2 pts  $1.73

   Margins down another 200 bp  -50%

   Interest Coverage from 3.3x to 2.3x

   Risk of financial distress rises

Bull   3% Y1/5% Y2 Topline Growth  $17.75

   Partial margin recovery (100 bp)  +413%

   $600 mm EBITDA CY25 (9.0%)

 10x EBITDA 10x EBITDA (2015 PE to PE multiple)

Berna Barshay Substack: @HedgeFundGirl

Assessing the Current Valuation

19

Private Equity Transactions
2016 PE to PE:

10x EBITDA → $11.38, 0.85x Sales → $14.60

2006 TPG Buyout:

8.6x EBITDA → $9.04, 0.88x Sales → $15.30

Valuation Backing Out the Vet Business
Comps = 20x EBITDA

Estimated $500 mm Vetco Revenue, Loss-Making

Guided four-wall margin at maturity = 20%

➢ At 15x EBITDA/15% margin, Vetco = $1.1 bn, retail and non-Vetco services

at 2.7x EBITDA and 0.2x EV/Sales

Berna Barshay Substack: @HedgeFundGirl

You Can’t Keep a Good Dog Down